

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

16-09	993 Version: 1	N	Name:	Agreement for Architectural Services Group, Inc Hillcrest Finishing Kitche Project	
Agreement or Contract		S	Status:	Passed	
5/2/20	016	h	n control:	Operations	
5/25/2	2016	F	Final action:	5/25/2016	
5/25/2	2016	E	Enactment #:	16-0716	
and INTEGRAL Group, Inc., Oakland, CA., for the latter to provide services to verify conformance to CHPS, CalGreen and State Title-24 requirements; prepare owner project requirements, create commissioning plan and specifications, attend meetings, review design & construction documents, create issues log, review submittals, create test forms, conduct field visits, witness functional performance tests, verify training of staff is implemented, create systems manual, prepare final report & conduct post-occupancy review, in conjunction with the Hillcrest Finishing Kitchen Upgrade Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing May 25, 2016 and concluding no later than June 1, 2018, in an amount not-to exceed \$22,700.00.					
	1. 16-0993 Agreement for Architectural Services - INTEGRAL Group, Inc Hillcrest Finishing Kitchen Upgrade Project				
Rolar	nd.Broach@ousd.org				
Man					
Ver.	Action By		Actio	on	Result
	Agree 5/2/2 5/25/ 5/25/ Appro and I CHPS comm creat perfo & cor more as the amou 1. 16 Upgra Rolar	Agreement or Contract 5/2/2016 5/25/2016 5/25/2016 Approval by the Board of Ec and INTEGRAL Group, Inc. CHPS, CalGreen and State commissioning plan and spe create issues log, review su performance tests, verify tra & conduct post-occupancy r more specifically delineated as though fully set forth, cor amount not-to exceed \$22,7 1. 16-0993 Agreement for A Upgrade Project Roland.Broach@ousd.org	Agreement or Contract 5   5/2/2016 1   5/25/2016 1   5/25/2016 1   Approval by the Board of Educatiand INTEGRAL Group, Inc., Oak CHPS, CalGreen and State Title-commissioning plan and specifica create issues log, review submitts performance tests, verify training & conduct post-occupancy review more specifically delineated in the as though fully set forth, comment amount not-to exceed \$22,700.00   1. 16-0993 Agreement for Archite Upgrade Project	Agreement or ContractStatus:5/2/2016In control:5/25/2016Final action:5/25/2016Enactment #:Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreerand INTEGRAL Group, Inc., Oakland, CA., for thCHPS, CalGreen and State Title-24 requirementcommissioning plan and specifications, attend mcreate issues log, review submittals, create test fperformance tests, verify training of staff is imple& conduct post-occupancy review, in conjunctionmore specifically delineated in the Scope of Serveras though fully set forth, commencing May 25, 2amount not-to exceed \$22,700.00.1. 16-0993 Agreement for Architectural ServicesUpgrade Project	Group, Inc Hillcrest Finishing Kitcher Project   Agreement or Contract Status: Passed   5/2/2016 In control: Operations   5/25/2016 Final action: 5/25/2016   5/25/2016 Enactment #: 16-0716   Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Architectural Services betwee and INTEGRAL Group, Inc., Oakland, CA., for the latter to provide services to verify co CHPS, CalGreen and State Title-24 requirements; prepare owner project requirements commissioning plan and specifications, attend meetings, review design & construction of create issues log, review submittals, create test forms, conduct field visits, witness func- performance tests, verify training of staff is implemented, create systems manual, prepa & conduct post-occupancy review, in conjunction with the Hillcrest Finishing Kitchen Up more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein as though fully set forth, commencing May 25, 2016 and concluding no later than June amount not-to exceed \$22,700.00.   1. 16-0993 Agreement for Architectural Services - INTEGRAL Group, Inc Hillcrest Fin Upgrade Project

Approval by the Board of Education of an Agreement for Architectural Services between the District and INTEGRAL Group, Inc., Oakland, CA., for the latter to provide services to verify conformance to CHPS, CalGreen and State Title-24 requirements; prepare owner project requirements, create commissioning plan and specifications, attend meetings, review design & construction documents, create issues log, review submittals, create test forms, conduct field visits, witness functional performance tests, verify training of staff is implemented, create systems manual, prepare final report & conduct post-occupancy review, in conjunction with the Hillcrest Finishing Kitchen Upgrade Project, more specifically delineated in the Scope of Services in Exhibit "A", incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, commencing May 25, 2016 and concluding no later than June 1, 2018, in an amount not-to exceed \$22,700.00.